
 
 

2020 CMMRF Annual Report 

Page 1 of 6 
 

TOP TEN (10) STATES IN CONTRIBUTIONS 
1) Indiana $94,587.82  Todd Carpenter , Chairman 
2) Florida $62,583.17  Dayle Schrock , Chairman 
3) Georgia $58,255.00  Robert (Rusty) Cordle , Chairman 
4) Missouri $12,253.01  Dr. Paul L. Daniels , Chairman 
5) New Mexico $9,751.00  Jeff Johnson , Chairman 
6) Minnesota $8,651.10  Doug Beach , Chairman 
7) Tennessee $8,343.31  S. Wayne Elder , Chairman 
8) California $7,899.59  Brett MacDonald , Chairman 
9) Oklahoma $6,046.60  Brian Ragain , Chairman 

10) General Grand $5,927.68  G. Thomas Taylor , Vice Pres. 
 

GOLD PINS WITH A DIAMOND REPRESENTING EACH $1,000.00 IN 
DONATIONS WERE EARNED BY: 

Thomas Bustle Kentucky 1 Diamond(s)  Saucier, Lawrence W. Florida 2 Diamond(s) 

Murray A. Conrath Florida 1 Diamond(s)  Bechler, Bryan D. Washington 3 Diamond(s) 

Joseph M. Crum Florida 1 Diamond(s)  Gardiner, Roberto Minnesota 3 Diamond(s) 

Darryl A. D'Angina Florida 1 Diamond(s)  Huggins, Justin Tennessee 3 Diamond(s) 

Austin Drukker Florida 1 Diamond(s)  Johnson, Jeffrey New Mexico 3 Diamond(s) 

Robert K. Geiger California 1 Diamond(s)  Potter, Frederick J. California 3 Diamond(s) 

David  A. Grindle Idaho 1 Diamond(s)  Stiner, W. Keith Indiana 3 Diamond(s) 

Ronald W. Guthrie Iowa 1 Diamond(s)  Young, Richard G. Arizona 3 Diamond(s) 

Monte Harris Iowa 1 Diamond(s)  Catania, James R. Indiana 4 Diamond(s) 

Duane H. Hickson Oregon 1 Diamond(s)  Champion, Peter California 4 Diamond(s) 

Richard L. James Louisiana 1 Diamond(s)  Cole, Eric G. Florida 4 Diamond(s) 

Carl A. Jones Kentucky 1 Diamond(s)  Davids, Gordon A. Maryland 4 Diamond(s) 

John H. Jones Minnesota 1 Diamond(s)  Schrock, Dayle L. Florida 4 Diamond(s) 

Alan Mackenzie Minnesota 1 Diamond(s)  Thompson, Roy S. Florida 4 Diamond(s) 

Steven Maxwell Indiana 1 Diamond(s)  Bard, James Georgia 5 Diamond(s) 

Thomas Metcalfe Florida 1 Diamond(s)  Fowler, Rodger S. Florida 5 Diamond(s) 

Dudley S Minton Florida 1 Diamond(s)  Logan, John L. Oklahoma 5 Diamond(s) 

Michael & Laura 
Murphy 

Indiana 1 Diamond(s)  Ulrich, David Indiana 5 Diamond(s) 

Ryan C. Nealey Georgia 1 Diamond(s)  Gregory, Robert W.  
(CO) 

Colorado 7 Diamond(s) 



 
 

2020 CMMRF Annual Report 

Page 2 of 6 
 

James Penn General 
Grand 

1 Diamond(s)  Jones, Sean Indiana 7 Diamond(s) 

Brian Ragain Oklahoma 1 Diamond(s)  St. John, Robert Florida 7 Diamond(s) 

Robert Reinhardt 
III 

New Jersey 1 Diamond(s)  Friend, Paul W. Florida 9 Diamond(s) 

Norman C. Ribble 
Jr. 

New 
Mexico 

1 Diamond(s)  Olsen, Thomas A. Florida 9 Diamond(s) 

David Rosenthal Florida 1 Diamond(s)  Ridenour, John P. Oregon 10 Diamond(s) 

Robert T. Ryan Florida 1 Diamond(s)  Hollinger, Charles L. Florida 11 Diamond(s) 

 Bruce Scott Minnesota 1 Diamond(s)  Schrock, Loren E. Oregon 11 Diamond(s) 

Robert 
Shellenberger 

Florida 1 Diamond(s)  Elder, S. Wayne Tennessee 12 Diamond(s) 

Aaron Shoemaker Missouri 1 Diamond(s)  Miller, David W. Indiana 12 Diamond(s) 

Larry White Oklahoma 1 Diamond(s)  Wyne, Gary Indiana 13 Diamond(s) 

Randy Burkett Florida 2 Diamond(s)  Mueller, Jr., Alfred Florida 14 Diamond(s) 

 Frank E. Capler Jr. Indiana 2 Diamond(s)  Chandler, Glenn E. Florida 17 Diamond(s) 

James Davis Indiana 2 Diamond(s)  Pickford, John & Doris Florida 17 Diamond(s) 

John C. Gray Indiana 2 Diamond(s)  Stoner, Michael C. Indiana 21 Diamond(s) 

Robert Morrison California 2 Diamond(s)  Gilmore, Carl Florida 23 Diamond(s) 

Jerry W. Reeves Mississippi 2 Diamond(s)     

 
THE FOLLOWING PINS WERE AWARDED: 

Bronze $50.00 -> $99.99 72 Donors Achieved 
Bronze with Stone $100.00 -> 149.99 80 Donors Achieved 
Silver $150.00 -> $299.99 57 Donors Achieved 
Silver with Stone $300.00 -> $499.99 34 Donors Achieved 
Gold $500.00 -> $749.99 31 Donors Achieved 
Gold with Stone $750.00 -> $999.99 12 Donors Achieved 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2020 CMMRF Annual Report 

Page 3 of 6 
 

PLAQUES WERE AWARDED TO THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS: 

420 MN JOHN H. JONES  439 FL RANDY BURKETT 

421 OR DUANE H. HICKSON  440 PA JAMES PENN 

422 NJ ROBERT REINHARDT III  441 FL THOMAS METCALFE 

423 CA ROBERT MORRISON  442 KY THOMAS BUSTLE 

424 IN TERRY TURNER  443 FL DUDLEY MINTON 

425 IN JAMES DAVIS  444 IA RONALD GUTHERIE 

426 FL ROBERT RYAN  445 FL DAVID ROSENTHAL 

427 IA MONTE HARRIS  446 LA RICHARD JAMES 

428 OK LARRY WHITE  447 FL AUSTIN DRUKKER 

429 KY CARL JONES  448 NM NORMAN RIBBLE JR. 

430 MN SEAN GARDINER  449 NM JEFFREY JOHNSON 

431 MN HUGH SWIFT JR  450 FL DARRYL D'ANGINA 

432 FL STEPHEN NELSON  451 ID DAVID GRINDLE 

433 IN MICHAEL & LAURA MURPHY  452 FL MURRAY A. CONRATH 

434 MN ALAN MACKENZIE  453 FL JOSEPH M. CRUM 

435 OK BRIAN RAGAIN  454 CA ROBERT K. GEIGER 

436 IN STEVEN MAXWELL  455 GA RYAN C. NEALEY 

437 MO AARON SHOEMAKER  456 MN BRUCE SCOTT 

438 FL ROBERT SHELLENBERGER     

 

THE FOLLOWING COUNCILS AND ORGANIZATIONS EARNED PLAQUES: 

ARKANSAS ARKANSAS COUNCIL NO. 80  MAINE ADONIRAM COUNCIL NO. 12 

CALIFORNIA MARYSVILLE COUNCIL NO. 3  OKLAHOMA STILLWATER COUNCIL NO. 50 

INDIANA SAHARA GROTTO  RHODE ISLAND PAWTUCKET COUNCIL NO. 4 

IOWA YORK RITE COLLEGE NO. 37   

WASHINGTON 

NAVAL COUNCIL NO. 11 

LOUISIANA MONROE COUNCIL NO. 8  RAINIER YORK RITE COLLEGE 
NO. 54 

  

 



 
 

2020 CMMRF Annual Report 

Page 4 of 6 
 

SUBSEQUENT DONATIONS OF $1,000.00 EXTENDER BARS AWARDED TO: 
 

Alabama 
Tuscaloosa Council No. 4 - 1 Bar(s)  

Indiana (2) 

Columbus Council No. 54 - 1 Bar(s) 

Phenix City Council No. 82 - 1 Bar(s)  Dekalb Council No. 57 - 2 Bar(s) 

Alaska Anchorage Council No. 1 - 1 Bar(s)  Valparaiso Council No. 86 - 5 Bar(s) 

Arizona 

Winslow Council No. 7 - 1 Bar(s)  Bloomington Council No. 87 - 2 Bar(s) 

Adoniram Council No. 14 - 1 Bar(s)  Greenfield Council No. 94 - 2 Bar(s) 

Mesa Council No. 15 - 1 Bar(s)  Prather Council No. 100 - 1 Bar(s) 

Arkansas Jacks L. Sharp Council No. 91 - 1 Bar(s)  Forrest A. Wakeman Council No. 110 - 5 Bar(s) 

California 

Ventura Council No. 15 - 1 Bar(s)  
Iowa 

Alpha Council No. 1 - 3 Bar(s) 

Alhambra Council No. 25 - 1 Bar(s)  Scott Council No. 53 - 1 Bar(s) 

Long Beach Council No. 26 - 1 Bar(s)  

Kentucky 

Earl F. Ransdell Council No. 3 - 1 Bar(s) 

San Luis Obispo Council No. 38 - 1 Bar(s)  Louisville Council No. 4 - 1 Bar(s) 

Butte Council No. 50 - 2 Bar(s)  Kenton Council No. 13 - 1 Bar(s) 

Colorado 

Denver Council No. 1 - 1 Bar(s)  Mayfield Council No. 39 - 1 Bar(s) 

Tyrian Council No. 11 - 1 Bar(s)  

Maryland 

Enoch Council No. 10 - 1 Bar(s) 

Larimer County Council No. 21 - 1 Bar(s)  King Solomon Council No. 13 - 1 Bar(s) 

Connecticut Wolcott Council No. 1 - 1 Bar(s)  Harmony Council No. 20 - 1 Bar(s) 

Florida (1) 

Hallmark Council No. 3 - 3 Bar(s)  

Minnesota 

St Paul Council No. 1 - 5 Bar(s) 

Orlando Council No. 5 - 1 Bar(s)  Minneapolis Council No. 2 - 1 Bar(s) 

Union Council No. 7 - 2 Bar(s)  Duluth Council No. 6 - 1 Bar(s) 

Tampa Council No. 8 - 1 Bar(s)  

Missouri 

St. Joseph Council No. 9 - 2 Bar(s) 

Bradentown Council No. 9 - 1 Bar(s)  York Council No. 40 - 1 Bar(s) 

Adoniram Council No. 10 - 5 Bar(s)  Jeremiah Council No. 48 - 1 Bar(s) 

Hiram Council No. 13 - 2 Bar(s)  Liberty Council No. 50 - 1 Bar(s) 

St. Petersburg Council No. 14 - 1 Bar(s)  Nebraska Hastings Council No. 8 - 2 Bar(s) 

Gainesville Council No. 27 - 1 Bar(s)  
Nevada 

Hiram Council No. 5 - 1 Bar(s) 

Golden Triangle Council No. 28 - 1 Bar(s)  Capital Council No. 7 - 1 Bar(s) 

Gulf Council No. 29 - 1 Bar(s)  New Mexico Hiram Council No. 1 - 2 Bar(s) 

Seminole Council No. 30 - 2 Bar(s)  

Oklahoma 

Lawton Council No. 21 - 1 Bar(s) 

Crestview Council No. 33 - 1 Bar(s)  Tulsa Council No. 22 - 1 Bar(s) 

Clearwater Council No. 34 - 2 Bar(s)  Woodward Council No. 52 - 1 Bar(s) 

Lake City Council No. 35 - 1 Bar(s)  

Oregon 

Hiram Council No. 7 - 1 Bar(s) 

Tyrian Council No. 36 - 6 Bar(s)  Adoniram Council No. 9 - 1 Bar(s) 

Melbourne Council No. 38 - 3 Bar(s)  Columbia Council No. 19 - 1 Bar(s) 



 
 

2020 CMMRF Annual Report 

Page 5 of 6 
 

Florida (2) 
Athelstan Council No. 46 - 1 Bar(s)  South 

Carolina 
Allendale Council No. 28 - 1 Bar(s) 

Georgia 

Canton Council No. 3 - 1 Bar(s)  

Tennessee 

Nashville Council No. 1 - 2 Bar(s) 

Zabud Council No. 64 - 1 Bar(s)  Mount Moriah Council No. 95 - 2 Bar(s) 

Marietta Council No. 74 - 1 Bar(s)  Rosemark Council No. 131 - 1 Bar(s) 

Tara Council No. 75 - 1 Bar(s)  Washington Zadock Council No. 23 - 1 Bar(s) 

Idaho Jeremiah Council No. 9 - 2 Bar(s)  Wyoming Sheridan Council No. 3 - 1 Bar(s) 

Indiana (1) 

Indianapolis Council No. 2 - 1 Bar(s)    

Ft. Wayne Council No. 4 - 1 Bar(s)    

Wayne Council No. 10 - 1 Bar(s)    

Grant County Council No. 28 - 1 Bar(s)    

 

ONE HUNDRED PERCENT CERTIFICATES WERE AWARDED TO: 

UP TO $10 PER MEMBER 

Alabama Phenix City Council No. 82 - $7.32 
per Member 

 Minnesota Omega Council No. 9 - $9 per Member 

 

UP TO $7 PER MEMBER 

Alabama Tuscaloosa Council No. 4 - $5.83 
per Member 

 Alabama Brundidge Council No. 69 - $5.75 per 
Member 

 

UP TO $5 PER MEMBER 

Indiana Noblesville Council No. 89 - $5.00 
per Member 

 

Oregon 

Columbia Council No. 19 - $5 per 
Member 

Oregon 
 

Adoniram-OR Council No. 9 - $5 
per Member 

 Centennial Council No. 24 - $5 per 
Member 

Hodson Council No. 1 - $5 per 
Member 

  

Hiram Council No. 7 - $5 per 
Member 

   

 

 

 

 



 
 

2020 CMMRF Annual Report 

Page 6 of 6 
 

 

UP TO $3 PER MEMBER 

Alabama 

Montgomery York Rite Bodies - 
$1 per Member 

 
Arkansas 

Bush Valley Council No. 80 - $2 per 
Member 

Dothan Council No. 68 - $1.37 per 
Member 

 
Europe 

Romania Grand Council - $1 per 
Member 

Decatur Council No. 81 - $1.30 
per Member 

 
Iowa 

Iowa Grand Council - $1 per Member 

Gadsden Council No. 56 - $1.49 
per Member 

 
Indiana 

Valparaiso Council No. 86 - $1.50 per 
Member 

Florence Council No. 74 - $1.67 
per Member 

 
Kentucky 

Louisville Council No. 4 - $2 per 
Member 

Eureka Council No. 5 - $1.26 per 
Member 

 

Minnesota 

Austin Council No. 7 - $3 per Member 

Mobile Council No. 12 - <$1 per 
Member 

 Minneapolis Council No. 2 - $1 per 
Member 

Birmingham York Rite - $1.20 per 
Member 

 
Oklahoma 

Oklahoma Grand Council- $1 per 
Member 

Monroeville Council No. 95 - $2 
per Member 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 MEMORIAL DONATIONS:      66                      HONORARIUM DONATIONS:     10  

 

CMMRF INCOME                                   GRANTS TO INDIANA                                         
    UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 

  Contributions $ 317,131.69 2020       $   338,000.00 

  CMMRF Day  $    1,714.00 Total-to-date $ 5,419,464.86 

        Wills / Bequeaths $  15,042.11 

        Misc. Income $       351.57 

                 TOTAL $ 334,239.37     

 _________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 


